

MCUL Names Financial Plus Credit Union CEO as Credit Union Professional of the Year

For Immediate Release

Contact: Madeline Mason, Public Relations and Social Media Specialist

Phone: 810.244.2057

FLINT, MI –Financial Plus Credit Union President and CEO, Brad Bergmooser, was announced as Michigan Credit Union League's (MCUL) 2023 Professional of the Year award recipient.

The Credit Union Professional of the Year award recognizes an individual whose leadership and accomplishments have bettered their individual credit union, district/chapter and relationships within the statewide movement. "Brad consistently lives out the vision of building up the Credit Union Community. Brad's commitment to 'over investing' in our people, technology, and member service is demonstrated at every turn," said DeAnna Wallace, SVP HR and Member Experience at Financial Plus. The application was judged on the applicant's leadership and measurable impact, professional efforts, and letters of recommendation.

"Each year, the MCUL Awards Committee does a fantastic job at highlighting credit unions and professionals who spent the last year as a shining example of the larger Michigan credit union movement, and 2023 is no exception," said MCUL CEO Patty Corkery. "Thanks to all who submitted nominations this year. I can't wait to celebrate all our 2023 winners at this year's Annual Convention & Exposition."

Brad will be honored alongside the 2023 MCUL and MCUF award winners this June during the MCUL's 2023 Annual Convention & Exposition in Grand Rapids, Michigan.

About Financial Plus Credit Union: Since 1952, Financial Plus has been putting today's needs and tomorrow's dreams all within reach. Owned by over 81,000 members with more than \$1.2 billion in assets, the credit union provides a full range of modern, easily accessible banking products and services to all throughout the state of Michigan. For more information, visit www.myfpcu.com or call (800) 748-0451.

Financial Plus Credit Union



Financial Plus Credit Union President and CEO Brad Bergmooser was announced as the 2023 Michigan Credit Union League's CU Professional of the Year.

###